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Dsar Sir- You will remsmbar that,at ths tims Mr.Sirdsvan mads

an sxamination of ths Nsvada Rsduction Company's proparty.at Dayton,Nsvada,

S

Mr.Saysrs promisad him a raport on ths propsrty which was being gottsn up
at that tims. Tha roport was made by Mr.Sidnsy H.Ball and Mr.Bsnjanin:
loansd ms a copy of it. To ms it ss2ms an intereasting description of
thy Virginia City and Silver City Districts so I am sanding it on for you
to rsad, if you wish, #hen through with it kindly return it to me as I

promisad to rsturn: it to Mr.Bsnjamin.
Very truly yours,
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Mr JA@ﬁﬁtnqr,

" 571 Bullitt Bldg.,

Philadslphia, Pann.

Dear Sir- fhile talking to Mr.Benjamin in: San: Francisco I

loarnad that hs is now Enginesr for Mr.Hotaling on ths Navada Rsduction

e I P S ST

NorksVCo?pany property at Daton,Navada,whijch was first put up to us by

¥alter Brown and later by H.E.Bisrcs and about which I recently rsesivad
a copy of your lasttar to Mr.R.C.Moors.

Mr.Bsnjamin has recsntly oxaminsd thy propsriy. Hs allows me to
inform¥ you that the largs amount of low grade surface oras which they have.
bsan elaiming really amounts to very little,possibly 80,000 tons out of
which a profit of $1.,00 pre ton might be hopead for. Mr.Bsnjamin things
that they have a chanes of finding soms good sulphids ors with more depth.
in ths Haywood Mine. On ths strangth of tha fact that Mr.Hotaling has
already spsant $5400,000.00 on the propsrty Mr.Benjamin has advissd that ha
spand 520,000, 00 mora on sinking ths shaft 400 fsst dsspsr and doing soms
littls drifting. If this work finds no ore Mr.Bsnjamin will advise
Mr.Hotaling to s2ll tha proparty for anything that hg can gat for it.

Undsr thass conditions I do not think you cars to spand any mors tims
on ths proposition.

Vary truly yours,

Ve T A Wher iy
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Form 2589 K

DAY KE"

THEC. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

RECEIVED AT
4GS W 8° BLUE PKX

LCS ANGELES CAL FEB 22 1915

J E SPURR 4 TONOPAH MINING COMPANY

TONOPAH NEVADA
YOURS TWENTIETH HAYWOOD GROUP AT DAYTON IS THE SAME PROPERTY

AS THE NEVADA #REBDUCTION WORKS ADVISE BY SIRDEVAN AT ONE TIME
BIERCE HAS ALSO BEEN WRITING YOU REGARDING THIS PROPERTY AT

THE SAME TERNS OF FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS

M B HUSTON
456-PM




Form 2589

WESTERN UNION

RECEIVERS NO. TIME FILED

DAY

THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT

SEND the following Day Letter, subject to the terms
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

NEVADA, Februazry 20, 1915

M, Bs Huston
3

Hartmen Apertments, Osk & Vashington Streets,

Am oiTered Haywood group of gold preperties at Daytoen,
Nev at five hundred thougand dollars on terms is

the property you visited an hat were the terms at that

.
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THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

PHILADELPHIA

February 15th, 1915.

¥r. R. C. Moore,
1424 Vest Pine St.,
Alhsmbra, Calif.
Dear Mr. Moores
Your favor of the 8th instant pceived, with enclosure
as stated. The @ommission asked by you for turning the preopesition
over to us is higher than generally asked, but we have ne objections to
paying the commission if the property warrants it. A a rule, we are
not much interested in properties of this kind, which shows an average
grade as low as $5 per ton. However, I will refer your letter to Mr.
Spurr, whe is now in the West, and sugpgest to him that he communicate
direct with you if he wishes further infermation regarding the property.
If he is sufficiently impressed with it te recoemmend our making
an examination, we will then have a centract prepared for signature by
your peeple and curselves, and this must be executed before the examine
ation ig begun. £
/It sometimes happens that properties offered to us are already
undér consideration by us. If such be ¢ the case, we will advise you

as scon as we learn the idenity of your property.

Yours very truly,

J, 5. AUSTIN
Pregident.
Y




Alhambra, Celif., Feby. 8th. 1915,
Mr Ja%S. Austin,
President Tonopah Mining Coe,
Philadelphia, Pa.
My Austinj
Then last Mr Charles was in Los Angeles we talked
submitting to vour Company any property which
in mind and yvesterday
Mr ; Steen addressed the enclosed rtial report to me upon the
Haywood groupe, and from the investigation he has made of the reports
tted it would appear as though this would: come yvery near filling
yvour wants for a good large milling propert
As he states,if this would seem to warrant investigation on your

part, he will place you.in dirx comminication with the owners so

that you can arrange your own terms and ]

The compensation we would ask would be ten per egnt of the stock

Company you would organize upon this property.
With kind personal regards, and trusting ‘this will prove. te be
ToRe tnvestization, L Dog L0 ToMaTH

™ 1‘_3]
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February 6, 1915

Mr. R. C. MoOOre,
Alhambra,

Moore

ily dear .

Referring to our conversation regarding the Haxﬂgggf
group of gold properties, at Dayton, Nevada, I will say by way

of introduction. I believe this to be one of the most meritorious
propositions in the United States that is available for purchase.

This group of properties comprises seventeen patented
claims, with mill site, water riguts, etc., , aggregating over
seven hundred acres of patented ground. The surface improve=
ments consist of a hundred ton mill, laboratory, melting room, shops,
ete., all fully_ equipped and in first class condition; a4 hoist
on the main shaft with sinking capacity of 1800 feet and an
aerial tram from the mine to the mill, comprise the principal
items of equipment, the total cost of which was over $200,000,°°,

The Haywood mine has produced upwards of a million
dollars above the 200 levely, and has at present blocked out
350,000 tons of ore at an average value of $5. per ton, The
re shoot in the Haywood has been mined for over 1300 feet in
length and varies in width from ten to twenty feet.

M, S i, Ball, a well-known geologist and engineer,
spent several weeks on the property and made a detailed report
to the Owners. Ur, Holton, his assistant, with two men, Bpent
8ix months making a geological survey of the entire district.

Ba: report is very comprehensive and illuminating; it has
never been taken from the office 0f the Company but will be furnish-
ed,
parties for examination,

In view of the amount of detailed information, mill
returns and other data available, all of which, as stated above,
will be furnished by the owners, it is hardly worth while for me
to attenmpt any further ocutline of the properiy. The price made
by the owners is $500,000.°°, on terms to be agreed upon by them
and the purchasers, which will provide for the payment out of the
proceeds of ore mined and treated,

If this interests your friends, T will arrange at once
£

them in communication with the owners of this property
-hem arrange for their own investigation aiid conduct thelr




mple time will be given for examination

AT

v
given to facilitate same,

Trusting this may receive favorable comnsideration, I

remain,

Sincerely yours,




Philadelphia, January 2, 1915,

Mr, H. B. Bierce,
¢/o0 Sterling Berax Company,
Trust & Savings Building,
Los Angeles, California.
Dear lr, Bierce:
I have yours of December 28th regarding the Nevada
Reduction Works at Dayton, Nevada, and in reply thereto would
say that my impression of the propesition has not changed ma-

terially, and 1 believe that the price as quoted is too high

for the cenditiens as stated, It is possible, however, that

full reports and maps might modify my conclusien, and I would

be glad to look them over if convenient to send them. Neyer-
theless, 1 am nct sanguine as to any proposition being made
by'the Nevada Reduction Works which we would entertain, Our
previous dealing on the matter was indirectly with lNr., Sayres,
and this dealing was not satiafaetory.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL

4. E. SPURR

Vice President




THOZSTHORKILDSEN MINES
MENEE. GINCCTOR LANG,LOS ANGELES CO.CAL.
FRAZIER MOUNTAIN,VENTURA CO.CAL.

3 FACTORIES
’3 a CHICAGO,LLLINOIS
A PITTSBURG,PENNSYLVANIA

GENERAL OFFICES

Tiemwem §; Savaves Bune:,
lies Ayenuns fs.,

December 28, 1914,

Bullitt Bldg., [ MiNING AND
Philadelphia,%Py”“'

Mr. J. E. Spurr, ;W ™ :i “-525%

Dear Mr. Spurr: £
On October 19§hﬁmr &M« B, Mﬂnston telegraphed you concern-

I e

ing the property of the Nevada heduetion Worka at Dayton Ngxada.

He received an answer to that some time ago and communicated with

me your impression of the proposition, recommending that I take the
matter up with you giving such date as I have. During a prolonged
absence from this office, one of the owners came in and took away

with him several maps and reports on the property so that I am unable
at present to forward you anything of that kind. However, I under-
stend from Mr. Huston that one of your engineers has seen the property
and you probably have all such necessary data concerning the develop-
ment of the property. My knowledge of the Newada Heduction Company
is simply through Mr. J. C. Monroe of Los Angeles, who was one of the
original owners, and who, with Captain Davis, developed the property
to a point where it was at the time your engineer saw it. Since then
& Mr. Hotalling of San Franciseo put in some $300,000 in modern
equipment and a tramway and also on the improvement of the mill. Nr.
Hotal ling is & wealthy man and feels that his investment is alright, -
They are not at all anxious to sell entirely, preferring to give an
interest for a certain amount to be put into the property in déVelop-

ment work. However, as this would not interest you, I have gained
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the consent of Mr. Hotalling and Mr. Monroe to give an option on

the entire stock of the company. This option is not in definite
written form at present, but can be gotten as soon as I care to get
it. The price is $500,000 and they will allow two or three years
before any cash is demanded, with the exception of ecertain royalties.
Mr. Monroe and Mr. Hotelling both claim that there is in sight and
ready for extraction, a block of ground totalling about 300,000 tons.
This ore runs approximately $6.00 a ton. They feel confident that
the mining and milling costs will not exceed $3.50, leaving a met
profit of $2.560, which they believe it is possible to extract in-
side of years with some added equipment over what they already
have on the ground.

My dealings with the company have been entirely through
lir. Monrve and Mr. Hotelling and any option which I would get would
be from the Board of Directors as a whole. You would have no
trouble in exercising the option or in making a thorough examination
of the ground, if you saw fit. I understand from Mr. Huston that
there was some little difficulty with Nr. Sayre. He would not enter
into this question at all except as one of the Board of Directors
end he is dominated now by Mr..Hotalling,particularly.

If the proposition as briefly outlined interests you and
chenges the impression which you had as a result of your past nego -
tiations, I should be more than pleased to obtain full reports and
maps and submit them together with a definite option on the property.

Yours very truly,




Mr J. E. Spurr,
Vice President Tonopah Mining C

Philadelphia,

) o ¢} Q - v .
Dear uir‘; iﬁ AM@

Your letter of Mar 8th, came' duly to hand and as Mr Monroce

TR

was 1In San Francisco, I sent him a copy of 1t and he understood

that you were in Tonopah so he wired there in an endeavor to nmeet
you before your return east, but he was too late,

He recelved your reply in which you asked for their terms
and he Informed me a few days ago that he had taken up that question
with Mr Hotaling , and no doubt before this you have the whole
matter from the latter gentleman.

I am certain from the talks I have had with Mr Munroe that
you will be able to come to satisfactory terms as placing the
property in the proper hands is one of their main endeavors and
wishes,

If T can be of any service at this end in helping out the
matter I will be glad to do what I can in that line.

Yours very truly

el

(

|

1424 West Pine St.,

Alhambra, Calif,
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Plymouth, Calif.Nov,20,1914,

Mr.J.%.3purr, s
571 Bullitt Bldg.,
Philadelphia, Penn.
Dear Sir- If it is mot too much trouble will you kindly send

me & copy of the letter which you wrote me,addressed to Long Beach,Cal.,
regarding the Nevada Reduction :Company at Dayton,Nsvada. I have written
both the Postmaster and Apartment at which we lived at Long Beach,both
claim no letter has been received.

I took the matter up with you because the owners have been trying to
turn the property to Bierce at the terms stated and I remembsr that you
were interestsd in the property until Saysrs bscams so indefinite.

I am wiring you tonight as per the snclosed confirmation. Mrs. Huston
is in New York and I have no particular,reason for.going to Los Angeles
just now. Under the conditions,if it is sidply a matter of being at Los
Angeles ‘as headquarters, I would like to do a little duck hunting near
Sacramento for a few days or until you may have other instructions. I will
keep you advised of my telegraphic address. The Hartmann Apts.,Los Angeles,
will still be my regular mail address.

Very truly yours,

CQQ..CZQ /éz;ﬂv4i;;n




J. 5. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS. W. H. BLACKBURN, SUFERINTENDENT W. W, CHARLEE, COMPTROLLER

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

FPLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE COMPANY TONOPAH, NEVADA,

October 20,

e

Hugton
Hartmann Apartments,
Oak & Vashington Streets,
Loa Angeles, California.

WIETE

Vice President.




J. S. AUSTIN, PRESIDENT C. A. HIGBEE, SEC'Y AND TREAS, W. H. BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT . W. W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

~ THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA, PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE COMPANY TONOPAH. NEVADA.

to recon-
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THEO N VAIL PREGIGENF

RELE[VEUJAT

2BES W . 88

LONG BEACH CAL

AINING COMPANY TONOPAH NEVADA

/ FODUCTION WORKE PROPERTY AT DAYTON NEVADA SAYORS
SUPT WHICH YOU ONCE CONSIDERED OWNERS HAVE BROUGHT PROPERTY TO

BEIRCE AND THORKILDSE ON FOLLOWING ERMS SEX MONTHS FOR EXAMINAT LON
ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ONE 'YEAR FROM END OF EXAMINATION

AUNERED THOUESAND END )F SECOND YEAR ANE THREE

DER BEE
-"L_!L\i!u_; N VW

ONE
HUNDRED THOUSAND END OF THIRD EAR MAKING TOTAL -OF THREE
AND ONE HALF

\v/‘(l |

SUCH

HUSTON




Philadelphia, December 10, 1913,

Mr, B, Stanley Revett,

Breckenridge, Colorado,
Dear 8ir:
Enclosed please find correspondence con-
cerning the Hotaling matter which you spoke about.

Yours very truly,

Qi’iti‘;ti‘sa.t. 1N -
J. E. SPUF-R

Vicé President
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Searchlight, Nevada, Dec. 4th, 1913.

Mr. J. E. Spurr,

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Mr. sSpurr:--
I am enclosing herewlth a letter from Mr.

Sayers regarding the Dayton property, in the light of which I can
do no less than to concur with you in your decision to drep further
consideration of it, at least, for the present. I regret that I
have been the means of causing you to incur expense in a matter that
has taken so unsatisfactory a tum.

With best wishes, I remailn

Yours very truly,

% @ﬁ{,’? @Lbim !
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Mr. Walter M. Brown,
Searchlight,
Nevada.
My dear Walter:-

I am in receipt of your letter of November 27%
enclosing Mr. Spurr's letter to you, which I am returning here~
with.

I am really very sorry the way this matter has shaped
itself, and I have no doubt but that Mr. Spurr is laboring under
a mistaken ides. In the first place, about the time that you
called Mr. Spurr's attention to our property, we were engaged in
making e careful study of the situation and had some men employed
for that purpose, with the intention of taking up our findings
with & coterie of friends and connections, but there was, at that
time, nothing definitely settled, end as I wrote you, we would
have been very pleased, indeed, to show Mr. Spurr any courtesies
possible, should he care to examine our holdings, and had they
suited him, we, undoubtedly, could have entered into some satis-
fectory arrangement with regard tc a deal. We found, however, as
time passed, that our negotiations with other parties were taking
8 very satisfactory turn and, of course, it is and has been out
of the question for us to break off our negotiations with these
parties to simply hold the property open for Mr. Spurr's inspec~

tion. ) course, I regretted that Mr. Spurr was unable to look




into the matter some months ago, when we first commenced our detail
work on the district. In these things, as you know, there are un-
avoidable delays, and when I saw lr. Houston, I had hoped that I

should be able to meke an appointment with him some time in the

early part of November, but, unfortunately, we have been delayed,

and I wrote to Mr. Houston about two weeks &ago, informing him of
thet fact, and, I think, perhaps it would be better to drop the
matter altogether, as I do not think that the property will be on
the market at all.

I note that Mr. Spurr states the property has been pre-
sented to him by some friend of Mr. Hotaling's. While there are
a number of friends of Mr. Hotaling in Philadelphia, I rather think
that Mr. Spurr's sttention has been called to it by a gentleman
nemed Rivett, who is a member of the Bohemian Club in Sen Francisco,
and talked with Mr. Hoteling, and also with me, about this property,
and represented himself as being an agent for certain groups of
capitalists, and, incidentally, looking for property for Mr. Spurr.
Mr. Rivett, however, has no authority from any one to present the
property to Mr. Spurr or anybody else. He knows absolutely noth-
ing about it and has never seen it, and, of course, you can fully
sppreciate the fact that a property as well known as ours, and be-
longing to & man who has such an extensive circle of acquaintances
88 Mr. Hotaling, will be known to a great many of these promoters,
and it is impossible to prevent them from assuming positions as
sgents and representing properties which they do not own or have
any right to attempt to promote, as well as only a superficial

knowledge thereof.
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As soon as I get back to Nevada, I shgll write again to
Mr. Houston simply as a matter of courtesy, and while, I am quite
confident that he is not planning or expecting to go to Nevada,

at the same time it will be better to drop him a few lines and le?t

him know the situation.

Sincerely yours,

{m%%




TONOPAH MINING CO, OF NEVADA
i 5 Syl s MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS
THE ) MBR_Q_; YN
“LL’EB PO MiiinG Ano ConsgRRG'D DEC 2 1913
WALT e G) ENGINEER e

ENGINEERING CPSEEN |

Bearchlight, Nevada, Nov. 37th, 19813.

M. J. B, Spary,
Philadelpnhia, Pa.

Dear Mr. Spurr:--

I have your letter of Bov. 31st, and note
your declision not to proceed further with the examination of the °
Dayton property; for the reasons stated: but I trust you will not
make this decision final until I have had an opportunity of hear-
ing from Mr. Sayers, to whom I am forwarding your letter, and of
communicating his reply to you.

I will state that Mr. Sayers wrote me at the time that
Mr. Hustom visited the property to the effect that he (Mr. Sayers)
had received no notice of Mr. Huston's coming, but had found ur.
Huston at Dayton upon making a hasty trip from San Framcisco to
the property under conditions which demanded his immediate return
either to San Franecisco or on some other trip. At any rate, he
sald his plans, already arranged when he found Mr. Huston awalting
him, absolutely prevented his showing Mr. Huston around at that
time, and that he didn't care to have anybody inspect the property
then without béing able to accompany him in person, for the reason
that the geological examination of which you have been advised was
then under way. Mr. Sayers also advised me that he had arranged Lo
show the property to Mr. Huston about the first of November "or as
soon as Mr. spurr returmned from Nicaragua:" also that he was re-
maining in communication with Mr. Huston for that purpose. Subse-
quently, he wrote me that the geological examination had nol been
begun as promptly as had been planned, and would not be completed
by Nov. 1st, as anticipated, and that it looked then as though it
would be about Dec. 1st before he would be in & positlon to show
the property. He has, however, at all times a@ssured me that you
would have the first opportunity to examine the property.

I have not had any word from Mr. Sayers for some little
time, myself, but supposed that he and Mr. Huston were keeping in
touch with each other as previously arranged. At eny rate, 1
know I shall have a prompt reply from Mr. Sayers, and 1 also feel
positive that the property is ready for your inspection or will be
in the near future.

Yours very truly,

C;Zﬁé;z;czgzé% égéifffjfvm
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THEO. N. VAIL, PRESIDENT
SEND the following Day Letter, subject to the terms

on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

atlate, QmPaANnY o
ranciaco, CUalifornia.
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legran seventeernth, neertain when any of our of-

7ill be on the vwest cvast. Are you likely to come
1f not, should be glad to have you write me
stating your idea of yroposition, aleng
in my letter of 'arch eighth to 'r,

t
9 §

easl soony

the lines suggested
Re o HDOFG,

J. B, Spurr
hge: Tonopah ining Co

nl..
xnloratioen Jept,




Philadelphia, November 21, 1913,

ixr, Waiter i, Brown,
Searchlight, Nevada.

Dear Hlxy., Brown:

Regarding the property at Daytion, as I
wrote you sometime ago I was unable to visit the property
on my last visit to California as 1 was obliged to saii at
a given time for Central America. I, however, commissioned
¥r. Huston to go down and look over the property, as he
has had somewhat more experience than lr, Sirdevan, the
first engineer who examined it for me., lr, Huston visited
the lccality but reported that iir., 3ayres was (oo busy to
show him the property and would not consent to his going
over the property without him, He therefore went away with-
out obtaining any information. Mr, Huston, however, reporte
that ¥r, Sayres would set a time about the first of
November when he cou;d take him over the property. Con-
trary to Mr, Sirdevan's report, lr, Huston stated that
the revort which lir, Sayres was making on the property
was for their own personal use and he would not give us

a copy; but that he would take it east to the people

he is trying to interest, about lovember 15th, in case

we did not eare to take the matter up. 8ince iir,

Huston's visit he has notified us that lir, Sayres has




WNB-=-=-page 2.

not communicated with him further to date.

Under the circumstances I shall not follow
the matter further. This same property was brought to
my attention yesterday by a friend who had it brought
to his attention by a lir, Hotaling of San Francisco,
who I understand is putting the money up, 1 informed
him that you had already brought the matter to my at-
tention, and I am writing you this to advise you of
the fact that I am apvarently unable to proceed Turther
in the negoctiatione which you initiated, Under these
circumstances 1 should of course be free to take the
matter up elsewhere should occasion arise, but I have

no present intention of doing so. I shall probably be

going west as far as San ¥rancisco within a few weeks,

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
J. E. SPURR

Vice President




NIGHT LETTER

® THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY

IN AMERICA CABLE SERVICE TO ALL THE WORLD

36 NL NL
COLFAX CALIF NOV 11-13 NOV 12-13
J E SPURR

571 BULLITT BLDG

YOURS: TENTH RECEIVEB AM RETURNING LOS ANGELES AS DIRECTED MR SAWERS

AT DAYTON NEVADA WIRES THAT HE CAN NOT SHOW ME THEIR PROPERTY UNTIL
THE LAST OF THE MONTH AM GLAD TO HEAT  OF YOUR RETURN.
. M B HUSTON
B27A
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Philadelphia, September 15, 1913,

Mr. Walter M. Brown,

las Yegas, Nevada,
Dear 3ir:

1 have yours of Sentember 6th regarding the
Silver City vpropesition., I have talked to Sirdevan re-

garding the matter. As a result I have asked Kr. Huston

to visit the property, and if he thinks well of it and

finds that it is necessary, %o take steps in connection
with the ?hiladelphia office to have the property tied
up under a satisfactory agreement so that an examination

L will be i
may be made and the time aLlOWEdAﬁuffiClﬂnt 80 that I
shall be able to pass final judgment upon it after my
retuzrn from Central America in say two months, I regret
very much that 1 was unable to visit the property per-
sonally on my trip and would have done so had there been
any opportunity. 8hall be glad to have you assist in
making the necessary arrangements, and you nay address
your letters direct to the Tonopah Hining Company and
the matter will be handled direct by the President,

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGNED
1 E. S8PURR

Vice President
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Las Vegas, Nevada, Sept. 6th, 1913.

mI’ J . E L] SDU.I'I',

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sir:--

I am in receipt of your letter of Aug. 28th,
and will state that if the "General summary" of the Silver City pro-
Position which your engineer reports Mr. Sayers to be making refers
to something other than the geological examination thatlis to commence
shortly or is already under way, it is, mo doubt, well to awalit its
completion. But if it refers to the geological examination itself,
Mr. Sayers has informed me, as I stated in my last letter, that the
geological report will first be submitted to operators’ who have been
following the work of the particular geologist engaged for this woIk.
A more recent letter also informs me that following the completion of
the geological report, there will be a "stiffening up" of the terms
that could be made at present. I have been hoping that the westemrn
trip you were exvecting to make a couple of weeks ago wwould bring
you through here soon, for I think I have enough data in my possession,
(which, however, I am not at liberty to forward) to convince you that
a personal inspection of these properties would be advisable, prior to
the completion of the detailed geological examinatlion.

In the meantime, I am forwarding your letter to lir. Say-

Yours very truly,




Philadelphia, August 28, 19105.

Hr, Valter i, Brown,
3earchlight, Nevada.
Dear 3ir:
Referring to the S8ilver City matter, our

enginaeer's report is that further inveatigation should

be postponed until lr, Sayers should complete a general

summary of the proposition wnhich pe is now making, and
which should be finished by October 1ist. You may advise
Mr. Sayers, therefore, that we await his report bvefore
further action,

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL SIGN&P

. E. SFURR

Vice President
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Las Vegas, Nevada, Aug. 25th, 1913.

Mr. J. E. Spurr, : :
Philadelphia, Pa. g, G Referred to
W Mr. Spurr for reply
Dear Sir:--

Having heard nothing from you for some time,
concerning either the Eldorado Canyon properties or the Dayton
property, I write to ask whether you still expect to get out this
way in the near future.

Regarding the Dayton property, I understand that sometime
‘this coming month the gelogical examination to which 1 referred
when I first mentioned this property is to commence. I have not
learned the name of the geologist in question, but am given to un-
derstand that he is employed by one of the European governments--
that of Belgium, I believe, and that it is costing Mr. Sayers' com-
pany a good many thousands of dollars to have the examination made.
An assistant has been working on the ground all summer, mapping the
area to be covered, which, if I remember Mr. Sayers' statements cor-
rectly, is four miles long and two miles wide.

Mr. Sayers has informed me that when this geological exam-
ination is completed, the property is to be submitted to a group of
mining men who have been follewing the work of this particular
geologist for some time past, unless I have made some tangible pro-
gress toward interesting someone in the meantime--in which case
nothing will be done towards & new deal until the negotiations ini-
tiated through me have been closed, one way or the other.

I have, therefore, been looking forward to the western trip
you expected to make about the middle of this month, as this seems
to be the most propitious time for investigating this particular
proposition and of doing something with it.

Yours very truly,
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J.S.AUSTIN, PRESIDENT. C.A.HIGBEE, Sec'y AND TREAS,

L

THE TONOPAII MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA

W.H.BLACKBURN, SUPERINTENDENT. W . W. CHARLES, COMPTROLLER

EASTERN OFFICE
572 BULLITT BUILDING, PHILADELPHIA PA.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY. TONOPAH, NEVADA
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ToNoranm, NEVADA, August 21,1913,
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Fhiladelphia,Fa, ::FEFT““MA
Segeemgn e =
Dear Sir: { AN-QS;“P ( i

Mr.J.E,S8purr,Vice=Fres,,

e

I am mailing you today under separate cover my report
on the Nevada Mining,] iction,and Fower Company property located at
Dayton and at Silver City,Lyon County,Nevada,

rty comprises about twenty mining claims = which

include three mines with considerable development work,a new tramway
four miles in length,a modern 40=sstamp mill,and considerable real
estate in and around Dayton, Five days were spent on this examination.
To verify the estimated tonnage cof ore and it u'hverar grade would
require a large amount of sampling and would take considersble time,
Conseqyuently this report is very preliminary and gives but a general
summary of the proposition as presented to me by Mr.W.E.Sayers = the
manager of the cempany. A complete r on the property is being
prepared by Mr.Sayers at the present time, This report will include
complete topographic and geologic maps which are being made by an
engineer from the staff of W.H.Fmmonse, I have advised postponing
further investigation of the property until lMr.Sayer's report is

i}

at hand, i1s report should be finished by October first. It
be well +o odvs P 2 , P N g e el L S " o
be well to advise I rers that his report is desirable before

Turther actien is taken bv this Cc.Cmpany .
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MR MOORE TOLD TO WIRE YOU AND ASK WHEN YOU WANTED TO MEET OWNER OF

THE NEVADA MINING AND MILL CO AT DAYTON | AM IN SANFRANCISCO NOW

ANSWER CARE OF HOTALLING ESTATE CO SANFRANCISCO CALIF
J E MONROE

215-P
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For further information than
regard to terms = communicaticn

Dayton,llevada, R.M.Hotaling of

ed in

doubtless be ref to hin have not lMr.Hotaling's complete

address at hand

Very truly yours,




I, TONOPAH MINING CO. OF NEVADA

MINING AND EXPLORATION DEPARTMENTS

=M NING 5 AND CONSULTI EC’D AUG 1/.' 19]3

G) ENGINEERS-—>

ENGINEERING (0. ﬁf;"") El =

ESTABLISHED .;; M’BR OWN

Las Vegas, Nevada, Aug. 8th, 19813.

Mr. J. B. Spurr, : - ;
; Referred to
ladelphia, Pa. I;YQ :
5 s e Mr. Spurr for reply
Dear Mr. Spurr:-- :

I am forwarding a letter from Mr. Sayers, which
I hope will have your careful consideration and not result in prejudic-
ing his case. Mr. Sayers is a gentleman who would not voice a com-
plaint of this nature unless he thoroughly believed it was justified.

I have never met Mr. Sirdevan myself: but if, as Mr. Say-
ers says, he has been accustomed to high grade ore, he is very apt to
find himself out of his element in estimating the Dayton possiblilities,
as Mr. sayers seems to think is the case.

I should sincerely regret it if Mr. Sirdevan's report
should prove to be of a nature that would lead you to forego a visit
to the district in person: for I am positive you would find something
there to interest you.

When Mr. Sayers says "there is no ore in this camp worth
bothering with," he is thinking in terms of developed tonnage, and not
expressing himself very clearly. There ig ore in the district, and
a lot of it, at that. But from what I have seen of the section, my-
gelf, there is not a great deal that can be considered as blocked out.
The report to which I have reférred, in my former letters, made by the
Virginia City operator, shows not only that there is a lot of ore still
opened up in the district, but that there has been a large production
from the district already, largely from the work of leasers. The Hay-
wood and Santiago properties, of this proposition, are alone credited
with a production of $623,000 from two surface stopes. This englneer
also says of the Haywood and Santiago "I should say that a profit of
$100,000 to $200,000 per level was a reasonable amount to hope for,
without taking into consideration a recurrence of the much richer ore
formmerly found near the surface." He also estimates the probable
profit of the Ida or the Ida and Milwaukee (adjoining claims) as about
$150,000 per level. These estimates are based simply upon one vein in
each property, while the entire proposition up there embraces many
other opportunities for ore.

I mention these things in the hope that I shall eilther see
you in person when you come west, or that you will arrange your sche-
dule in such manner as to enable you to see this Silver City sectlion
in person while you are out here.

Yours very truly,

%7%;?/;/ /2« 227




Dayton Nevada

August HS5th I9I3

My Dear Walter;-

I hgqve spent thae past three days in saowing Mr Sirdevan

over a portion of this property,

Saturday I took kim up to the top of the Hartford Hill whicha is

a good point to see the vein system of the district from, From there we

went over the Ida, and in g
and ye erday we spent in the Haywood mine,

Today Mr Sirdevan, went to the Mine by hin f as I was obliged

to attent t o some matters in Dayton,

reneral over the silver City Ceamp, and Sunday

n

Personally Mr Sirdevan is a very caarming young man, but I am
very sorry thaat it is cessary for the Clhief Engineer of the Tonopah
Mining Co to have to se mis district through the eyes of this young man
Of course 1 am familiar with the way most of the Compsnies like the
Tonopan Mining, run their field system, and in the majority of cases it
will do, Young men like lMr Sirdevan are simply good samplers,and on =a
small bunch of claims they can tell if there is any ore in sight, but
really thaey are only just out of school, and getting their first field
experience,

He told me yesterday that his reports went to ¥Mr Spurr who

would decide as to wheather We wished to take up such a proosit ion or not,
Well it is lmardly: fair to us, or to Mr Spurr, Sirdevan will do tiae best g
ae can and will turn in a report which he beleékves in and be as conscien-
~-tious about it as can be, but at the same time he will mess the whole thing
gso far taat it is a joke,

Sirdevan aas been used to high grade ore, He told me he did not
know know to think in low grade figures and values, and when it comes to gr
graspimg the possibilities of tais District, He is entirely at sea, and
I do not blame him for it could not be otaerwise, His training has been to
go and take a lot of samples following certain rules, and to draw certain
deductions, and anytaing teat id foreign to thaat method is at the present
time a blank wall to him, But in years to come he will be a good man at
the game, when ke has had time to unlearn a lot of dope he believes in now,

4

Tis too bad NMr Spurr could not Wave seen tais district first,
just gone over it and in a genersl way sized it up, then he could have used
a man 1 3
and who is willing to take a chance, ere is no ore in this camp wortha
bothering with, and I have never put this up as anytiaing but a development
pr osition, so we do not need a Sampler, Wec need a man like Spurr of goof
Judgment who is a Geologist, and is willing to spend a few dollars to
prove certain conclusions he may form

1
ike Sirdevan to dig up some data, But it takes a man who knows,

*

]

In the mean time I shall take mr Sirdevan all over the Camp, it
will be a pleasant trip for him and help torm Dbroaden ais horizon, but
I do not look for anything to come from his report, as it will follom
certain fixed lines, and I dont see how ¥rp :puir can be interested to
investigate personally,
_ “mere is a chance if Spurr would take Wold of tuis Camp to male
2 very big proposition out of it  Tue

3 -

pPossibilities are here and it is too




Pad a strone financial concern like the Tenopah Wining Co cannot be

induced to take a hand at tae game,

(Sl
"
)

ne
v

o not know hew léng lir Sirdevan will remain, but will 1ét you
leaves, and then. you wi probably get some information from

know wien
tihe source

| ill
ou were corresponding with whken you presented it to them,

(Y

Your long 1 of the 30th July received and I taink that
the Chicago outfit acted very badly, 1 shall wait and see waat comes of you

next letter to them : if you will keep me in touch witia it I would like

to take up the thing but done want to get into sometaing thkat goes to
pieces, or changes after a year or so,

you were up here witlki me now, so taat you could take up
a general discription of tais District and get it to Mr Spurr, but we
will mRave to let it go as it.is, and that does not look good to me just
now,

&

Sincerely yours,
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I have your letter of July 29th, and will

Dear Mr. Spurr:--

state that there is no reaéon why you should not continue to hold
that McGreer option. I asked its return only that a forlorm hope
might be tried out, prior to its expiration.

I shall hope to meet you when you come west again, not
only in connection with any possibilities 1n the Canyon, but also
that we may run over the data I have secured on the Dayton proper-

ty. Mr. Sayers has sent me what he terms his "physical report”,

but I find that this is limited to a statement of the properties

owned by the company, results of mill runs, tests upon the ores,
etc. It does not treat of underground conditions at all, although
I still have the report of the Virginia City operator which does
cover those conditions, though in a very broad, genmeral way. Mr.
Sayers, 1n a recent letter, states that he has had no visitors fron
Tonopah as yet, and he urges me to come to Dayton and assist him in
assembling for presentation the data which the company has on the
underground conditions in its vdrious properties. I should be glad
to do this if it seemed at all necessary. The data I already have
shows the proposition to be well worth imvestigation, and if an in-
vestigation is made, all the company's records will, of course, be

readily accessible.
Yours very ly,

{zz/%/
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Las Vegas, Nevada, July 2lst, 1813.

Mr. J. E+ Spurr,

Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Mr. Spurr:--

I have your two letters of the 17th inst., the

one advising me of the decision not to exercise the Eldorado Canyon
options, and the other advising me that your engineer at Tonopah has
been directed to investigate the Dayton, Nevada, proposition as soon
as possible. The former is, of course, a disappointment: butl these
disappointments seem to be all in the days work. I trust the Day-
ton property will look better, and really believe 1t will, inasmuch
as cash payments on the propert¥cdo not enter into the proposed deal
for a long time to come.

I want to ask you to re-assign the McGreer option on the
Crown, to me, and to send it to me by return mail, if possible. I
don't know that it will be of any value to me or to anybody else, but
would like to be able to offer it to one of the other parties that
have been figuring on the property, as it will save them considerable
losg of time to act under that option, if they care to do so, lnstead

of going over the same ground I have already gone over.

Youra(;;;;%mraly,
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Las Vegas, , vuly l6eth, 19813.

Mr. J. E. Spurr,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Mr. Spurr:--

I wish to ask whether you expect to be out
here soon, in person. I have today received some information from
Mr. Sayers, relative to the Dayton property, which is in the form of
a report (of a general nature) made by a very prominent mining opera-
tor of Virginia City, Nevada, but which I am requested not to allow
out of my possession. Mr. Sayers states that it was made for the
benefit of a certain man who took a California oil flotation to Eng-
land a couple of years ago, and who proposed, after disposing of his
oil affair, to see what he could do with the mining provosition. The
oil flotation did not go well, however, and the mining proposition was
not broacked at zll. Later on, Mr. Sayers secured a copy of the re-
Yort direct from the engineer who made it, but with the understanding
that "1t was not 1ntended for a report tu go out, because he had run
it -off 1o a hurtry, information and tell-
Ing him thet he approved of the proposition and believed 1t was a good
game and worth going into."

Mr. Sayers then goes on to say "However, in many ways 1t
answers the questions you ask me in your letter today, and I am going
to forward it to you with this understanding, that you do not allow it
to get out of your possession, as I do not want it to get back to Lr.

(the engineer) that I have been sending his report around the
country to other engineers to 1look over. You will understand the
gsituation and will act accordingly."”

If you are going to be out here in person in the near fut-
ure, I would like to arrange to meet you, here or elsewhere, and have
you go over the report while it remains in my "possession," as 1t goes
to conflrm the impression I obtained of the various properties and of
the district as a whole, and discloses a situation that 1is certainly
worthy of investigation. If you are not likely to be here soon, 1
want to quote parte of the report to you, by letter.

In addition to this report which is already in my hands,
Mr. Sayers says he has located a copy of the "physical reporti" which
he originally intended sending me, but as it is in bad shape, 1s having
a copy of it made, which he will forward in a few days. There are no
strings on this repvort, and I can forward it to you whenever it comes
to hand, if you are likely to remain in the east for some time yet.
Regarding this "physical report," Mr. Sayers says: "This report deals
simply with the facts as we have them to show, and 1s correct all
through, with no opinions or guess work, as it is simply a statement
of the property." In other words, as I understand it, it is written
from the standpoint of a practical man, wholly, and contains little or

nothing of geology or geological theories.

)




J.B.5¢ No, 2.

Regarding the Eldorado properties, I shall appreciate it
1f you will advise me of the decision that 1s reached as to their
purchase as soon as you are ready to advise anybody of the decision.

Yours very ,jruly,

Tt o




July 17th, 1913.

¥r. W.H.Sirdevan,
Tonopah, HNevada.

Dear 8ir:

Please find enclosed correspondende apd report coveriﬁg

the Dayton-Silver City property, near Dayton, Hevada, which I wish
¥you would investigate as opportuhity offers.

Yours very truly,

ORIGINAL &I
 ‘g. SPURR

Vice-President.

¥
GMNEC




July 17th, 1913.

Mr. Walter M. Brown,
Las Vegas, Nevada.
Dear Nr.Brown:
Referring to yours of July 8th, with accompanying re-

port of Kr.B8ayers, I am forwarding the same to our engincer at

Tonopah, asking him to investigate as soon as poassible.

Yours very truly, e
ORIGINAL SIGHLL
3. Es sPURR

Vice-President.




R, C. Voore=--=page 2,

the property on a paying basis, r.ather than an outright pur-
chase, In such transactions our company usually expects also
a preference given to the capital which they so invest, in
other words, tiey expect their investment to be repaid out of

the first profits,

I should like to inquire whether the company has

already secured control of the Martford mine, as I believe this
is one of the principal sources which they originally counted
upon in theirxr plans,

Under the circumstances would it not be advisable
for T'r. "onroe or !'r, Hotaling to communicate directly with
our company, in order that we might know what the present
sltuation ias and what kind of a deal they would be disposed to
offer us.

Yours very truly,

Vice President




Philadelphia, !'arch 8, 1910,

C. oore,
Alhumbra, California.
3ir:

I have yours of Tebruary 27th, with enclosed
letter from "», J. 7, "onroe., As to the former times that
this property has been offered to us, I wish to say that it
was firat brought to our attention by alter 1, Brown, of
Las Vegas, Nevada, July 1913, and that a preliminary investi-
gation was made by our engineer, lr, Sirdevan, but nothing came

of it, 1In October 1914 this property was brought to the at-

tention of our engineer, 'r, I/, X, ‘uston, by !Nr. H, X¥. Eierce,

who subsequently wrote me in Jecember stating that he had the
consent of I'r, Hotaling and 'r, 'onroe to gi¥e an option on
the entire stock of the company for 3500,000, I advised him
that I considered the price too high, but would be glad to
look over the full report and mavs if he could send thenm, to
which letter written over two month: ago I have had no reply.

I advise you of these particulars in order that vou
may fully understand the situation,

You will note that our dealings through various ine-
termediaries have not resulted in any definite action., I
believe that i{ our company could be induced to consider the
property, they would prefer to take over a substantial control

in return Jor cash and other conasiderations advanced to nut
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Los Angeles, Cal., Feb. 27, 1915.

Mr. R. C. Moore,

Alhambra, Calif.
Dear Sir:

In reply to your question as to what immediate adja-
cent property to the Haywood mine was included in our holdings,
will say that we own eight contiguous claims in this group,
consisting of the Haywood, Santiago, Munroe #1, Monroe #2.
do not recall the names of the other four without the map.
holdings altogether consist of 23 patented claims together
a large acreage along the Carson River, etc.

We have Mr. Ball's report. which is very exhaustive at
the mine together with other maps covering underground work of
the important mines of this vicinity.

Accommodations at the mine are very complete and the
properties very easy of access. If Mr. Spurr will advise you
when he wishes to visit this property I can go on very short
notice and will be more than glad to do so as I am very famil-
iar with all the recent development work which has been done,
and it is quite possible that I may have my associate Vr. Hotall-
ing present at the same time so as to be able to discuss the
price terms etc.

I wish to repeat my former statement that our property

has never been offered for sale before and if so it was not with

any authority or knowledge of ours, and you are the first party

who has been given this authority, although numerous brokers

have requested the privilege of handling it.

L cr-1 R
Yours truly,ﬂ vl < 2 &




Alhambra, Calif, Feby, 27th, 1915,
Mr J. E. Spurr,
Vice President Tonopah M, Co.y
Tonopah, Nevada,
Dear Sir;

Yours of the 22nd., at hand and I have called upon Mr J. E. Monroe,
who is one of the three owners of this property, and secured the
enclosed letter for your information,

The eight claims which he mentions surround the Haywood claim
covering the valueable territory very completely.

As you will notice Mr Monroe is anxious to accompany you to the
property and can arrange to leave on very short notice , so I would
suggest that if you declde to visit it in person or have your
representative do so, you wire me and I will get word to him and have
him go up there, as he is very familiar with all of the workings and
has full knowledge as to the holdings and the business in general, as
most of the work was done under his personal supervision,

The accomodations at the property are very good and I believe you

will find the maps and reports mentioned in very complete shape,

Trusting this gives you the information which you desire and that

I will hear from you as to your intentions, I beg to remain

Yours truly
ﬂg»ﬂa
1424 7West Pine St,

Alhambra, Calif,




